

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13000 of 2024

=====

NARENDRABHAI BHAGWANDAS NAYAK & ANR.

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. Heard Mr A. M. Parekh, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.09.2024.
3. Direct service is permitted.

RAVI P. PATEL

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)